## Axway Application Studio 1.4 release notes

The following are new key features of Axway Application Studio.

- The public certificate management tool has been enhanced to enable users to list certificates and delete unwanted certificates from the truststore.
- A new private certificate management tool help users manage certificates in the keystore.
- The shared secret key has been encrypted to increase security. In addition, there is a new shared secret recovery process to support users if a key is ever lost or compromised.
- A new more secure email plugin tool has been created. It supports TLS and removes SSL support. This
  tool enables users to set workflow variable status and supports more secure ports. This tool replaces the
  previous email functionality in the older version of Application Studio.
- The packaged JRE has been upgraded to the latest version 1.8u66. This disables the weaker SSL 3.0 ciphers by default.
- Ephemeral Diffie-Hellman (DH) key support has been enhanced to support stronger keys by default.
- The logging process has been enhanced to support the installation, upgrade and uninstall processes.
- A new REST data list binder plugin allows datalists to be built based on responses from REST services.
- A new REST form load binder allows forms to be pre-populated with the response from REST services.
- A new REST store binder calls REST services and passes form data to the services.
- Application Studio now supports sharing the keystore and truststore in active-active cluster nodes.

## **Documentation**

Refer to the Application Studio Help Center for information about installing, upgrading, getting started and using Application Studio. Product documentation also is available on Axway Sphere.

Application Studio Help Center: http://app-studio-help-center.squarespace.com/

Axway Sphere: support.axway.com

## Support services

The Axway Global Support team provides worldwide 24 x 7 support for customers with active support agreements. Email support@axway.com or visit Axway Sphere at support.axway.com.

Copyright © 2016 Axway. All rights reserved